(e) Five (5) work weeks vacation after twenty (20) years of service. 

Section 9.01 - The vacation policy for the Police Department shall be as follows: 

(a) Forty-eight (48) hours vacation after for one (1) year of service. 

(b) Ninety-six (96) hours vacation after for two (2) years of service. 

(c) One hundred forty-four (144) hours vacation after for eight (8) years of service. 

(d) One hundred ninety-two (192) hours vacation after for fifteen (15) years of service. 

(e) Two hundred forty (240) hours vacation after for twenty (20) years of service. 

(add language below vacation chart) 
Vacation hours are frontloaded January 1 each calendar year and are based on the years of